

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.33594 OF 2025

M/s. Super Creative Graphics
Services Pvt. Ltd.

.. Petitioner.

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Another

.. Respondents.

Adv. Priti Shah, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Rohit Gaikwad i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
BMC.

Ms. Pratiksha Mate, J.E. F/S Ward, BMC, present.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER, 2025.

P C:-

1 The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Petitioner
seeks a short adjournment to file a Rejoinder.

2 Rejoinder to be filed on or before 2nd December, 2025.

3 Place the matter on 3rd December, 2025 along with Writ
Petition (L) No. 10493 of 2025 and Writ Petition (L) No. 10469 of 2025.

4 The ad-interim relief granted by an Order dated 22nd October,
2025 is continued till the next date.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)